

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No. WRIT PETITION No.7182 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	24.03.2026	<u>SK, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u> This petition is filed to amend the main prayer of the writ petition. Heard learned Counsel for the petitioner and perused the material on record. In view of the submission made by learned Counsel for the petitioner and for the reasons stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, this petition is allowed. Accordingly, the I.A. is ordered. Registry is directed to take necessary steps to amend the main prayer accordingly. SK,J <u>W.P.No.7182 of 2026</u> Notice Before Admission. Learned Government Pleader for Services-III takes notice on behalf of the respondent Nos.1 and 2, waives further notice and seeks time to file counter. Learned Government Pleader for Services-II takes notice on behalf of the respondent No.3, waives further notice and seeks time to file counter. The Registry is directed not to take out notice to the respondents in view of the above waiver. Post after four (4) weeks. List on 28.04.2026. SK,J <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> Heard learned Counsel for the petitioner and learned Assistant Government Pleader for Services-III.	

Pending further orders, there shall be interim direction to the respondents to consider the case of the petitioner for promotion to the post of Joint Director, Treasuries and Accounts Department, without reference to the Charge Memo No.G2/Memo.4821/2025-5, dated 31.07.2024.

SK, J

Note: Issue CC by tomorrow

(B/o.)

bb