

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: WRIT PETITION No.7182 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4.	20.04.2026	<u>SK, J</u> <u>I.A.No.3 of 2026</u> (For Being Mentioned) <u>in</u> <u>W.P.No.7182 of 2026</u> This application is filed to correct the order dated 24.03.2026 in I.A.No.1 of 2026 in W.P.No.7182 of 2026, wherein para-No.2 at line No.4 mentions as “Charge Memo No.G2/Memo.4821/2025-5, dated 31.07.2024” in place of “disciplinary proceedings <i>vide</i> DTA Memo.G2/212/2023-3 dated 30.07.2024 and Charge Memo No.G2/Memo.4821/2022-5, dated 31.07.2024”. Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that while passing the aforementioned interim order dated 24.03.2026, in line No.4 of para-No.2, it was mentioned as “Charge Memo No.G2/Memo.4821/2022-5, dated 31.07.2024” by omitting the “disciplinary proceedings <i>vide</i> DTA Memo.G2/212/2023-3 dated 30.07.2024”. In view of the same, learned Counsel requested for correction of the order dated 24.03.2026 in I.A.No.1 of 2026 in W.P.No.7182 of 2026. Having regard to the submissions made by the learned Counsel for the petitioner, this application is allowed by making necessary modifications in the order dated 24.03.2026 in I.A.No.1 of 2026 in W.P.No.7182 of 2026 and the para-No.2 of the said order is modified as follows: “Pending further orders, there shall be interim direction to the respondents to consider the case	<i>Transferred to IO folder before making corrections, if any.</i> ..contd.

of the petitioner for promotion to the post of Joint Director, Treasuries and Accounts Department, without reference to the disciplinary proceedings *vide* DTA Memo.G2/212/2023-3 dated 30.07.2024 and Charge Memo No.G2/Memo.4821/2022-5, dated 31.07.2024.”

The Registry is directed to carry out necessary corrections and issue the amended order accordingly.

Accordingly, this I.A. is allowed.

SK, J

mum